
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4312
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2000
PROGRESS OF NARMADA AND MAHI BRIDGE
BHAVNA DEVRAJ CHIKHALIA

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) the latest review of the progress of National Highways - Narmada bridge and Mahi bridge;

(b) whether there is any new project awarded to private investor in Gujarat during 1999-2000;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the foreign investors have shown their interest for taking up such works; and

(e) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a): As per the latest review the physical progress in respect of Narmade bridge is 95% and it is targeted to be completed by December, 2000. Mahi bridge has been completed and opened to traffic in April,2000.

(b) : No, Sir.

(c) : Does not arise.

(d) : No, Sir.

(e) : Does not arise.
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